

## AZG Capital announces its upcoming operation in The Republic of Kenya, Africa

SEATTLE, WA, UNITED STATES, August 10, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- AZG Capital is pleased to announce it finalized the registration process to operate in Kenya under the trade name of AZG Investment Ltd. The company provides financial services, investment consultancy, and parking solutions.

"We are very pleased to launch our expansion to East Africa and looking forward to serving the people of Kenya with their financial needs," says Senior Vice President of AZG Capital Group, John Hanson. AZG Capital operates a collection of companies that offer various products and services and operates in two cities in the USA. The company provides services under their subsidiaries, AZG Capital Financial Services, Ab Investment and Consulting Service, and Ab Parking System.

Hanson continues: "We believe all our programs and services, of which there are many, are a perfect fit to this market, and we are excited to offer them to our future customers."

The company's client-centric approach focuses on objective, tailored customized solutions and transparency. In addition, they act in the best interest of their customers as fiduciaries. They believe that the first step in this process is eliminating conflicts of interest and working as partners with their clients.

For more information about AZG Capital, please visit <a href="https://azgcapital.com/">https://azgcapital.com/</a>

## About AZG Capital

AZG Capital is Seattle based a multi-service company that consists of a group of companies providing diversified financial services, consulting and investment services, and parking solutions. Since 2009, AZG Capital has been helping clients with their financial needs by offering completely impartial financial advice and honest, reliable services.

Jessica Morris, Office Manager AZG Capital LLC +1 206-899-1286 info@azgcapital.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter

## LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/548519211

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.